Medium Voltage Distribution
up to 36 kV
Selection Guide
L-TRI 5
Indoor switch disconnectors
Delivery Conditions
The General Delivery Conditions as amended shall apply.
Illustrations

6 L-TRI EN
L-TRI 5 Introduction (contd.)
Type designation
The type designation for the switch disconnector defines its key technical
parameters. The example below shows the structure of the type
designation.
Type designation for the L-TRI 5 range of swich disconnectors
Type
designation Remarks
Variant L-TRI 5/
without/with fuse
attachment
to IEC 60265
L-TRI 5F/
Switch
disconnector fuse
combination
to IEC 62271-105
Rated voltage   kV
12/
17.5/
24/
36/
Rated current   A
400/
630/
1000/
1250/
1600/
2500/
Pole centre
spacing         mm
125
165
210
250
270
275
300
340
370
400
Example             L -TRI5 /1 2 /400 / 210-D-EA-VA
Switch disconnector
to IEC 60265
Rated voltage 12 kV
Rated current 400 A
Pole centre spacing 210 mm
Standard drive
Rapid ON/OFF
Integrated earth switch on moving-contact side
Mechanical interlock for EA
 7L-TRI EN
L-TRI 5 Introduction (contd.)
Product range 12/17.5 kV
Legend:
T	 Phase partitions
D	 Standard drive, rapid ON/OFF
KS	 Stored energy drive; rapid CLOSING – breaking energy stored / rapid OPENING
UH	Fuse carrier
A	 Fuse trip linkage for all-pole tripping
AA	 Breaking current shunt release
ET	 Integrated earth switch on fixed-contact side
EA	 Integrated earth switch on moving-contact side
EU	Integrated earth switch on fuse carrier side, external
VT	 Mechanical interlock for ET
VA	 Mechanical interlock for EA
VU	Mechanical interlock for EU
** 	 Breaking current shunt release
The type designation may end at the drive reference.

* 	 Commonly, the rated current of the switch disconnector-fuse combination is lower (see technical data).
**	 Breaking current shunt release
The type designation may end at the drive reference.
Example: L-TRI 5F/12/400/210-UH-KS-A
Switch disconnector with fuse carrier, stored energy drive and all-pole tripping by striker pin operation
When motor-driven, no mechanic interlock between disconnector and earth switch is possible!
Introduction (contd.)
Type Rated
voltage
Rated
current
Pole centre
spacing
Fuse carrier Drive
Breaking
current
shunt release
Integrated
earth switch
Mechanical
interlock
L-TRI 5F/
24/
400/*
400/*
125 T
165
210
250
- KS - A
- ET
- EUI
- ET
- VT
- VT
(- AA)**- UH
- EU - VU
12/
165 T
250
275
300
- KS - A
- EU - VU
- VUI(- AA)**- UH
10 L-TRI EN
L-TRI 5 Description
Cable disconnector L-TRI 5...-D
Legend
1	 Base frame
2	 Epoxy resin insulator
3	 Switch drive shaft
4	 Main current path with push rod
5	 Arcing chamber
Design
The standard disconnector comprises the five main components shown